WIRELESS REMOTE CONTROL MACHINE SCHEMATIC L16344-1 REV:B
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G8349

/OPERATES FROM 1.8 VDC- 5.5 VDC ON INPUT

TRANSMITTER PCB

BATTERY LED - MULTI-COLOR
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24 GHZ, 10 mW
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NOTES:

CHANNEL FREQENCY BAND
TABLE1
Center Frequency* (GHz)

Channel

2.410
2.415
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2.425
2.430
2.435
2.440
2.445
2.450
2.455
2.460
2.465

W |lOo|(o|N[o|j|R|W[IN|[=|O

*802.15.4 STANDARD

RECEIVER PCB

G8451

(LOCATED IN

RECEIVER

ENCLOSURE)

* UART

COMMUNICATIONS

RADIO

ANTENNA

REF VOLTAGE FROM

12

O

DIP SWITCH
(SEE TABLE 2)

OUTPUT "ON" - GREEN
(IF CONNECTED TO
POWER SOURCE)

|_— POWER ON - GREEN

Q»/ .

ROTARY SWITCH

(SEE TABLE 1)

SYSTEM MUST BE SET TO SAME
CHANNEL FOR COMMUNICATIONS
SEE CHANNEL FREQUENCY BAND

RANGE: 300 FEET, LINE OF SIGHT (NO OBSTACLES)
100 FEET, URBAN ENVIRONMENT

N.A. TOROIDS APPEAR ON UNITS ABOVE CODES 12600.

DIP SWITCH SETTINGS

TOP PEDAL MOUNTING

SCREW ACCESS HOLES

ON/OFF ADJUST
SCREW HOLE

TABLE 2
PCB
Transmitter Receiver
Mode of Operation dip #1 dip #2 dip #1 dip #2 |Details/Function
Control off off off off Normal Transmission
Diagnostic off off off on Communication strength metric
Config on X on X Ensure dip #1 on Transmitter also set
Calibration X on X X Set/Clear dip at maximum stroke
Config on X X X Ensure dip #1 on Receiver also set
x = Don't Care

ISO VIEW (OFF STATE)
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15VDC
2.1 mm DC JACK
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* UART = UNIVERSAL ASYNCHRONOUS RECEIVER/TRANSMITTER/INPUT POWER FOR RECEIVER

115 VAC TO 15 VDC TRANSFORMER AND SUPPLY (M24889 )
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